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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  

 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   

 

 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Year

Ago

$159.17

$159.08

$152.20

$146.62

$138.00

$130.58

Last 

Week

$177.66

$170.07

$159.35

$153.52

$147.17

$140.97

This

Week

$175.00

$173.57

$160.33

$155.23

$152.77

$145.38

600-700

500-600

M&L 1

400-500

Modified Wet 85.00-100.00
58.00-71.000

190.00-208.00

Wet

This

Week

$202.70

$188.07

$176.41

$163.47

$155.93

$154.04

Year

Ago

$182.27

$174.82

$165.58

$155.82

$143.07

$138.96

160.00

115.00-150.00

12.94-13.91

6.18-6.38

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

12,289 13,755

Feeder

August 13, 2021

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$192.53

$182.96

$176.66

$170.04

$161.74

$153.70

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 160.00-165.00

125.28

15,603Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1

400-500

500-600

Rounds

Last 

Week

199.72

124.64

198.02

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 100.00

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

200.00-220.00

200.00

190.00

106.14

168.22

123.97

This Week

106.09

Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC

Phone:  (308) 390-5399

110.00-140.00

DDGS Report Price

DDG

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr

Live Str

200.41 198.35 168.93

Last Year

700-800

Premium  Small 

Premium 

Supreme

Good

Fair

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

124.18

Compared to last week, steer calves under 600 lbs sold 6.00 to 10.00 higher on light test. Steer from 600-700 lbs sold steady, 700-900 lbs sold 5.00 
lower and over 900 lbs sold fully steady. Heifers under 700 lbs sold 1.00 to 3.00 higher, over 700 lbs sold 2.00 to 5.00 higher. Offering comprised 
of calves, feeder cattle, bred fall cows and few pairs. Demand was good throughout the week.  Area feedlots sold dressed sales steady at 198.00 
and live sales sold unevenly steady from 123.00 to 126.00. 
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