NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending August 13, 2021

**Receipts:** This Week: 12,289 Week Ago: 15,603 Year Ago: 13,755

Compared to last week, steer calves under 600 lbs sold 6.00 to 10.00 higher on light test. Steer from 600-700 lbs sold steady, 700-900 lbs sold 5.00 lower and over 900 lbs sold fully steady. Heifers under 700 lbs sold 1.00 to 3.00 higher, over 700 lbs sold 2.00 to 5.00 higher. Offering comprised of calves, feeder cattle, bred fall cows and few pairs. Demand was good throughout the week. Area feedlots sold dressed sales steady at 198.00 and live sales sold unevenly steady from 123.00 to 126.00.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY F	EEDER CATTLE AVERA	GES	
Feeder Steers:	This	Last	Year
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$202.70	\$192.53	\$182.27
500-600 lbs.	\$188.07	\$182.96	\$174.82
600-700 lbs.	\$176.41	\$176.66	\$165.58
700-800 lbs.	\$163.47	\$170.04	\$155.82
800-900 lbs.	\$155.93	\$161.74	\$143.07
900-1000 lbs.	\$154.04	\$153.70	\$138.96

		<u>Auction Sur</u>	Auction Summary			
Feeder Heifers M&L 1	This Week	Last Week	Year Ago			
400-500 lbs.	\$175.00	\$177.66	\$159.17			
500-600 lbs.	\$173.57	\$170.07	\$159.08			
600-700 lbs.	\$160.33	\$159.35	\$152.20			
700-800 lbs.	\$155.23	\$153.52	\$146.62			
800-900 lbs.	\$152.77	\$147.17	\$138.00			
900-1000 lbs.	\$145.38	\$140.97	\$130.58			

## \$200.00 \$190.00 \$180.00 \$170.00 \$160.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price													
\$170.00	Т												
\$160.00	+						. ^	~^					
<b>\$</b> \$150.00	X					٨	<i>\</i> \	~	٧/-	<b>^</b>	Λ	۸~	
\$140.00 \$130.00		X	<b>^</b>	$\checkmark$	<b>W</b> .	J)		<b>√</b> ^	~		\ <u>\</u>	~~	
\$130.00	+		1	1		~^	<b>/</b>						
\$120.00	$\perp$			$\mathcal{F}$	$\sim$								
\$110.00	$\perp$	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	J	F	М	Α	Μ	J	J	Α	S	0	Ν	D	
	_		Curr	ent		-Yea	r Ago	_	<del></del> 5	Yea	Ave	rage	

Nebraska Weekly H	ay Prices	Weekly Hay Report		
	Squares	Rounds		
Alfalfa				
Supreme				
Premium	200.00-220.00	160.00		
Good	200.00	115.00-150.00		
Fair				
Grass				
Premium Small	190.00			
Good		110.00-140.00		

Omaha-Council Bluffs -	- Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
US NO 2 YELLOW CORN	6.18-6.38

US NO 1 SOYBEANS 12.94-13.91

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 160.00-165.00
Ground & Delivered Cornstalks 100.00

 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products

 DDGS Report
 Price

 DDG
 190.00-208.00

 Modified Wet
 85.00-100.00

 Wet
 58.00-71.000

**Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices** 

Nebraska Week	ly Weighted Average	Cattle Report	AMS_2485
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	124.18	124.64	106.14
Live Hfr	123.97	125.28	106.09
Dressed Str	199.72	198.02	168.22
Dressed Hfr	200.41	198.35	168.93

## USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage